

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2933/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2002 in WP No. 2184/2002 of The HIGH COURT  
OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHARAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief  
)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok Srivastava, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.  
Mrs.Anagha S.Desai, Adv.  
Mr.Amol N.Suryawanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.  
Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post for final disposal after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master